# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Resolution Chemicals Limited	04/05/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Breath Limited
Street Address:	88 Mount Pleasant, Biggin Hill
City:	Westerham, Kent
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TN16 3TR

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11336115

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: jwilson@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas K. Stine

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC res to breath#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 018018 FRAME: 0467

### 28193/41242

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Resolution Chemicals Limited, having a place of business at Wedgwood Way, Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG1 4QT, United Kingdom, hereby assigns to Breath Limited, having a place of business at 88 Mount Pleasant, Biggin Hill, Westerham, Kent TN16 3TR, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in U.S. patent application 11/336,115, filed January 20, 2006, entitled "Stable Prostaglandin-Containing Compositions," including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement, and in any and all patents which may be obtained on said patent application, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

Resolution Chemicals Limited

2006

By:

Title:

DIRECTOR

Witnesses:

PATENTTOTAL P.19

RECORDED: 07/28/2006 REEL: 018018 FRAME: 0468